Georgia Infection Prevention Network (GIPN)
2021 Board of District/Specialty Directors and Support Liaisons
	District 1:   Faye Deal, RN, CIC
	District 2:  Claudia Pruett, LPN

	Facility:   Northside Hospital Cherokee
	Facility:  Northeast Georgia Health System

	                   770-853-4509 
	                  770-219-8625

	                    faye.deal@northside.com
	                  claudia.pruett@nghs.com

	Support Liaison:  Trisha Reeder, RN, BSN, CIC
	Support Liaison:  Sandy Bozarth, RN, MSN, CIC

	Facility:  Wellstar North Fulton
	Facility:  Northeast Georgia Health System

	                  770-751-2585
	                  770-219-1729 

	                   trisha.reeder@wellstar.org
	                  sandy.bozarth@nghs.com

	District 3:   Lori Goraczewski, RN, BSN, CIC
	District 4:   Heidi Kapusta, RN, CIC

	Facility:  Wellstar Douglas Hospital
	Facility:  Cancer Treatment Centers of America

	                  470-644-6670
	                  wk770-400-6289 cell 404-519-0609

	                   lori.goraczewski@wellstar.org 
	                  heidi.kapusta@ctca-hope.com 

	Support Liaison:   Brown, Rachel
	Support Liaison:  Karen Williams, RN, CIC 

	Facility:  Wellstar Douglas Hospital
	Facility:  GA Dept. of Public Health

	                   470-644-6620
	                  706-464-6940

	                   rachel.brown@wellstar.org 
	                   karenw96786@yahoo.com 

	District 5:  Renee Miller, RN, MSN, CPHRM, CIC
	District 6:   Wanda Gillespie, RN, MSN, CIC, FAPIC

	Facility:  Northside Hospital
	Facility: Charlie Norwood VA Medical Center (CN VAMC)

	Cell:         678-357-4794
                rmiller@msn.com
	Cell:        803-634-8284     

	                Renee.miller@northside.com 
	                  wanda.gillespie@va.gov  

	 
	                  wdgillesp@bellsouth.net

	Support Liaison:  
	Support Liaison:  Jenny Rooks,

	 
	 Facility:  AU Medical Center                          

	 
	                   803-979-0411

	 
	                   jrooks@augusta.edu   

	District 7:   Faye North, RN
	District 8:  Ashley McDaniel, RN, MSN, CIC 

	Facility:  Jack Hughston Memorial Hospital
	Facility:  Tift Regional Health System           

	 
	                   229-326-4367

	                  fnorth@jhmhospital.com
	                   ashley.mcdaniel@tiftregional.com

	Support Liaison: 

	Support Liaison: 

	District 9: Lynn Reynolds, RN, CIC
	District 10: Cathi Nix, RN, BSN, MPA, CIC

	Facility: St Simons By The Sea
	Facility:  

	Cell:      804-514-8756
Email:   lynn.reynolds@uhsinc.com
	Cell:       706-338-6228

	              Lreynolds55@comcast.net
	                cnix-gipn@charter.net 

	
	 

	Support Liaison: Peggy McGee, RN, BSN, CIC 
	Support Liaison:  Laurie Gibson, RN, BSN, CIC

	Facility:   Liberty Regional    
	 Facility:  St. Mary’s Health Care System

	                   912-369-9421
	                 706-389-3250

	                   pmcgeegipn@gmail.com
	                 Laurie.gibson@stmarysathens.org

	Member at Large: Theresa Metro-Lewis, RN,BSN
	Member at Large: Wanda Strzemienski, RN, CIC 

	Facility: GA Dept of Public Health
	Facility:  Northside Hospital

	                 404-967-0589
	Cell:         706-296-8201

	                 theresa.metro-lewis@dph.ga.gov
	                   wandastrz@bellsouth.net

	Support Liaison: Vacant
	Support Liaison:  

	Facility
	

	 
	

	 
	

	 
	

	Long Term Care: Amanda Tompkins, RN
	Ambulatory Care:  Karen Olson, RN, CIC

	Facility:  Heart of Georgia Nursing & Rehab
	Facility:  Kaiser Permanente Georgia Region

	Work:     478-374-5571
	                  404-520-1022

	Cell:        478-697-3454
	                  karen.m.olson@kp.org

	                  atompkins@heartofeastman.com 
	 

	Support Liaison: 
	Support Liaison: 

	 
	 

	 
	 

	 
	                               

	Public Health:  Jeanne Negley, MBA
	Public Safety: John Creasy

	Facility:  GA Dept. of Public Health
	Facility:  

	                               404-657-2593
	Work:    jhc@yahoo.com

	                               Jeanne.negley@dph.ga.gov
	                 jhc@yahoo.com

	Support Liaison:  Bonnie Norrick, MT(ASCP), EdM, CIC, CPHQ
	Support Liaison:  

	Facility:  CDC
	 

	cell:         706-302-7258
	 

	                 bonnies1955@gmail.com
	 

	Historian/Photographer: Cathi Nix, RN, BSN, MPA, CIC
	Web Master:  Ashley McDaniel, RN, MSN, CIC

	Facility:  
	Facility:  Tift Regional Health System           

	Cell:       706-338-6228
	                   229-326-4367

	                cnix-gipn@charter.net 
	                   ashley.mcdaniel@tiftregional.com

	Support: Peggy McGee, RN, BSN, CIC 
	Support:

	Facility:   Liberty Regional    
	 

	                   912-369-9421
	 

	                   pmcgeegipn@gmail.com
	 

	
	



